MOU MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between



UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY MEGHALAYA

(Accredited 'A' Grade by NAAC)





Suren Das College Hajo, Kamrup

Date: 28th April, 2022



मेघालया MEGHALAYA

01AA 132619

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING RETWEEN

UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY MEGHALAYA AND SUREN DAS COLLEGE

This Memorandum of Understanding is made and executed of this 28th day of April, 2022 between University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya, having its registered office at Techno City, 9th Mile, Baridua, Meghalaya - 793101, hereinafter called "USTM"

and

Suren Das College, having its registered office Hajo, Kamrup District, Assam -781102.

Purpose & Objectives:

The purpose of this MoU is to create a framework for collaboration between **USTM** and **Suren Das College** with the objectives as given below:

a) To establish close linkage and functional coordination between USTM and Suren Das College.

b) Suren Das College will sponsor and collaborate in different student activities including academic, sports as well as cultural activities from time to time.

c) USTM and Suren Das College will jointly organize Seminars, Workshops, Conferences, Symposiums & Competitions from time to time.

d) USTM will offer freeship / scholarship for poor meritorious students for higher education on recommendation from Suren Das College authority.

e) USTM and Suren Das College will jointly undertake Research & Project works in emerging areas with local relevance by the students/ scholars and faculty members of the University.

f) Suren Das College shall facilitate the students of USTM for Internship

programmes/ project works/exposure trips/placement from time to time.

g) Apart from the aforesaid linkage USTM and Suren Das College shall collaborate to organize extension and outreach activities like socio economic & welfare initiatives for neighboring & rural communities.

h) USTM and Suren Das College will jointly associate for academic collaboration in ICT, Counseling, Training etc. for teachers, staff and students from time to time.

i) USTM and Suren Das College will jointly organize awareness campaigns, rallies, streetplays etc. on relevant and burning issues, celebrate important occasions and appreciate good works by offering felicitation to the performers from time to time.

j) USTM and Suren Das College will extend support to the people in distress during any natural calamity of the region, e.g. flood, earthquake, landslides etc.

k) USTM and Suren Das College will also work for peace, brotherhood, national integrity and communal harmony.

This MoU is valid for a period of three years from the date of signing of the MoU and can be extended for a period of two years on the recommendation of a review committee. The MoU will automatically lapse after three years, unless renewed.

For and on behalf of

Suren Das College

For and on behalf of

USTM, Meghalaya

July Cleine

Name: DR-HTRANYA KL. SKREET

Designation:

PRINE PAL

Seal:

Suren Das College Hajo Kamrup(R)

WITNESSES:

1. Ripina Buzavs annah 28.04.2022

2. Prinopit Kulter B/4/2022

Name: A. HAZARIKA

Designation: RESISTRAR

Registrac University of Science & Technology,

WITNESSES Meghalaya